Infineon Technologies - CY8C21234-24SXIT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

CY8C21X34 Qualification Status
Product Status: Production
Part Number Ordering Information
CY8C21X34 CY8C21234-24SXI
CY8C21234-24SXIT
CY8C21334-24PVXI
CY8C21334-24PVXIT
CY8C21534-24PVXI
CY8C21534-24PVXIT
CY8C21434-24LFXI
CY8C21434-24LFXIT
CY8C21434-24LKXI
CY8C21434-24LKXIT
CY8C21634-24LFXI
CY8C21634-24LFXIT
CY8C21434-24LTXI
CY8C21434-24LTXIT
CY8C21434-24LQXI
CY8C21434-24LQXIT
CY8C21634-24LTXI
CY8C21634-24LTXIT
CY8C21001-24PVXI
CY8C21634/CY8C21534/CY8C21434
CY8C21334/CY8C21234
Document Number: 38-12025 Rev. AH Page 51 of 55
Document History Page
Document Title: CY8C21634/CY8C21534/CY8C21434/CY8C21334/CY8C21234, PSoC® Programmable System-on-Chip™
Document Number: 38-12025
Rev. ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date
Description of Change
** 227340 HMT See ECN New silicon and document (Revision **).
*A 235992 SFV See ECN Updated Overview and Electrical Spec. chapters, along with revisions to the
24-Pin pinout part. Revised the register mapping tables. Added a SSOP 28-Pin
part.
*B 248572 SFV See ECN Changed title to include all part #s. Changed 28-Pin SSOP from CY8C21434
to CY8C21534. Changed pin 9 on the 28-Pin SSOP from SMP pin to Vss pin.
Added SMP block to architecture diagram. Update Electrical Specifications.
Added another 32-Pin MLF part: CY8C21634.
*C 277832 HMT See ECN Verify datasheet standards from SFV memo. Add Analog Input Mux to appli-
cable pin outs. Update PSoC Characteristics table. Update diagrams and
specs. Final.
*D 285293 HMT See ECN Update 2.7 V DC GPIO spec. Add Reflow Peak Temp. table.
*E 301739 HMT See ECN DC Chip-Level Specification changes. Update links to new CY.com Portal.
*F 329104 HMT See ECN Re-add pinout ISSP notation. Fix TMP register names. Clarify ADC feature.
Update Electrical Specifications. Update Reflow Peak Temp. table. Add 32
MLF E-PAD dimensions. Add ThetaJC to Thermal Impedance table. Fix 20-Pin
package order number. Add CY logo. Update CY copyright.
*G 352736 HMT See ECN Add new color and logo. Add URL to preferred dimensions for mounting MLF
packages. Update Transmitter and Receiver AC Digital Block Electrical Speci-
fications.
*H 390152 HMT See ECN Clarify MLF thermal pad connection info. Replace 16-Pin 300-MIL SOIC with
correct 150-MIL.
*I 413404 HMT See ECN Update 32-Pin QFN E-Pad dimensions and rev. *A. Update CY branding and
QFN convention.
*J 430185 HMT See ECN Add new 32-Pin 5x5 mm 0.60 thickness QFN package and diagram,
CY8C21434-24LKXI. Update thermal resistance data. Add 56-Pin SSOP
on-chip debug non-production part, CY8C21001-24PVXI. Update typical and
recommended Storage Temperature per industrial specs. Update copyright
and trademarks.
*K 677717 HMT See ECN Add CapSense SNR requirement reference. Add new Dev. Tool section. Add
CY8C20x34 to PSoC Device Characteristics table. Add Low Power

*N 2618124 OGNE /
PYRS
12/09/08 Added Note in Ordering Information section.
Changed title from PSoC Mixed-Signal Array to PSoC
Programmable System-on-Chip
*O 2684145 SNV /
AESA
04/06/2009 Updated 32-Pin Sawn QFN package dimension for CY8C21434-24LTXIT
Updated Getting Started, Development Tools, and Designing with PSoC
Designer Sections
*P 2693024 DPT /
PYRS
04/16/2009 Updated 32-Pin Sawn QFN package diagram
*Q 2720594 BRW 06/22/09 Corrected ohm symbol and parenthesis in figure caption (Fig.25)
Removed references to mixed-sginal array from the text.
Updated Development Tools Selection section.
CY8C21634/CY8C21534/CY8C21434
CY8C21334/CY8C21234
Document Number: 38-12025 Rev. AH Page 52 of 55
*R 2762499 JVY 09/11/2009 Updated DC GPIO, AC Chip-Level, and AC Programming Specifications as
follows:
Modified FIMO6 and TWRITE specifications.
Replaced TRAMP (time) specification with SRPOWER_UP (slew rate)
specification.
Added note [11] to Flash Endurance specification.
Added IOH, IOL, DCILO, F32K_U, TPOWERUP, TERASEALL, TPROGRAM_HOT, and
TPROGRAM_COLD specifications.
*S 2900687 MAXK /
NJF
03/30/2010 Updated The Analog Multiplexer System.
Updated Cypress website links.
Added TBAKETEMP and TBAKETIME parameters in Absolute Maximum Ratings.
Removed DC Low Power Comparator section.
Updated 5-V and 3.3-V AC Chip-Level Specifications.
Removed AC Low Power Comparator and AC Analog Mux Bus sections.
Updated note in Packaging Information and package diagrams.
Added 56 SSOP values for Thermal Impedances, Solder Reflow Specifica-
tions.
Removed Third Party Tools and Build a PSoC Emulator into your Board.
Updated Ordering Code Definitions.
Removed inactive parts from Ordering Information
Removed obsolete package spec 001-06392.
Updated links in Sales, Solutions, and Legal Information.
*T 2937578 VMAD 05/26/2010 Updated content to match current style guide and data sheet template.
No technical updates.
*U 3005573 NJF 09/02/10 Added PSoC Device Characteristics table.
Added DC I2C Specifications table.
Added F32K_U max limit.
Added Tjit_IMO specification, removed existing jitter specifications.
Updated Units of Measure, Acronyms, Glossary, and References sections.
Updated solder reflow specifications.
No specific changes were made to AC Digital Block Specifications table and
I2C Timing Diagram. They were updated for clearer understanding.
Template and styles update.
*V 3068269 ARVM 10/21/2010 Removed pruned parts CY8C21434-24LKXI and CY8C21434-24LKXIT from
Ordering Information.
*W 3281271 VMAD 08/23/2011 Under Table 20 on page 28 “Notes” section, the text “2.4 V < VCC < 3.0 V” is
changed to “2.4 V < VDD < 3.0 V”.
Updated Solder Reflow Specifications.
Changed package diagram from 51-85188 *D to 001-30999 *C for QFN32
package.
*X 3383568 GIR 10/05/2011 The text “Pin must be left floating” is included under Description of NC pin in
CY8C21001 56-pin SSOP Pin Definitions on page 14.
Changed spec 001-30999 from 32-Pin (5 × 5 mm 0.93 Max) Sawn QFN to
32-Pin (5 × 5 mm 1.0 Max) Sawn QFN
Removed pruned parts CY8C21434-24LCXI and CY8C21434-24LCXIT from
the Ordering Information table.
*Y 3659297 YLIU 07/26/2012 Updated Packaging Information (Removed spec 001-44368).
Document History Page (continued)
Document Title: CY8C21634/CY8C21534/CY8C21434/CY8C21334/CY8C21234, PSoC® Programmable System-on-Chip™
Document Number: 38-12025
Rev. ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission